



## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FIRE OFFICER SOUTH FIRE STATION.

Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Residency Road, Bengaluru-560 025. Phone:-080-22971535.



Dated:-24-01-2024

No: 06/DFO/SOUTH/BLR-2024

To
The Principal,
M/s. Auro Mirra International School,
No. 110, Gangadhar Chetty road,
Ulsoor,
Bangalore-560042

Sir,

Sub: Issue of '*Fire safety compliance*' report to "M/s. Auro Mirra International School" situated at No. 110, Gangadhar Chetty road, Ulsoor, Bangalore-560042

**Ref:** 1. No:-05/ DFO/SOUTH/BLR-2024 Dated:-22-01-2024 2. Your request Letter Dated:-23-01-2024

\*\*\*\*\*

With reference to the subject cited above, as per reference (1) a conditional Fire Safety Recommendations was issued by this office to the premises of "M/s. Auro Mirra International School" situated at No. 110, Gangadhar Chetty road, Ulsoor, Bangalore-560042 with a condition to fulfill the recommendations and compliance the same within 3 months.

As per reference (2) the management of "M/s. Auro Mirra International School" situated at No. 110, Gangadhar Chetty road, Ulsoor, Bangalore-560042 had requested for the fire safety compliance report from our department. In this regard the above School building was inspected by District Fire Officer, South fire Station, Bengaluru on 24-01-2024 regarding issue of fire safety compliance report.

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing the "Fire Safety Compliance" report to "M/s. Auro Mirra International School" situated application Gangadhar Chetty road, Ulsoor,

**Bangalore-560042.** Subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting installations in the good working conditions and arrange for 40% of staffs/employees training within 03 months from the date of issue of this report.

"This report is valid for only one year from the date of issue and is renewable without fail'.

SOUTH FIRE STATION \*

Yours faithfully,

District Fire Officer
South Fire Station
Bangalore - 560 025

